502733473 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780079

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ					
		Ν	ame			Execution Date
KURT FRIEDLI						05/08/2008
ULRICH HAUETER			1			05/09/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	DISETR	RONIC	LICENSING AG			
Street Address:	HINTER	RBERG	STRASSE 22			
City:	STEINH	IAUSE	N			
State/Country:	SWITZE	ERLAN	D			
Postal Code:	6312					
Property Type			Number			
		101050				
	1	131652				
		131652				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA ((937)44	19-6405			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ((937)44	200	is uns	succes	sful, it will be sent v
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.	ATA (e sent to	(937)44	200 19-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i>	is uns	success	sful, it will be sent v
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (e sent to	(937)44 9 the e- 937/44	200 19-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i>	is uns	success	sful, it will be sent v
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to g t	(937)44 9 <i>the e-</i> 937/44 theresa	200 19-6405 mail address first; if that 9-6400	is uns	success	sful, it will be sent v
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to c t t F	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH	200 49-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 a.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. M			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to g ti f F S	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH SUITE	200 19-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 a.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. M 1300			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to g ti f F S	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH SUITE	200 49-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 a.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. M			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH SUITE DAYTC	200 19-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 a.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. M 1300			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH SUITE DAYTC	200 49-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 a.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. M 1300 DN, OHIO 45402			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	(937)44 937/44 theresa DINSM FIFTH SUITE DAYTC	200 49-6405 <i>mail address first; if that</i> 9-6400 0.oldfield@dinsmore.com ORE & SHOHL LLP THIRD CENTER, ONE S. N 1300 DN, OHIO 45402 ROJ 0048 NA/53311.113			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Disetronic_Licensing#page1.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: 189717/US	Page 1 of 1			
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Kurt Friedli				
	Title: Infusion Device with a Waterproof Covering				

WHEREAS, we, Kurt Friedli, a resident of Lyssach, Switzerland, and Ulrich Haueter, a resident of Grosshochstetten, Switzerland, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled INFUSION DEVICE WITH A WATERPROOF COVERING for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/912,492, filed October 24, 2007 (with an international filing date of April 25, 2006); and

WHEREAS, Disetronic Licensing AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, and having offices at Hinterbergstrasse 22, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

X <u>M. THedl</u>

9-2008 Maj-Ulrich Haueter

PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 03/21/2014